MoDOT
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Thank you for your response to our Request for Quotation: SL14-001--RW Pipe Replacement-St.

Louis COUNTY For your information, the following is a tabulation of all responses which were received. If
you have any questions,

Agent

Posted 7/15/13 12:36 p.m.

please contact me at the address/phone number shown above.

Buyer: Terri Mount Sr. Procurement

Kuesel Excavating

T&JLawn & Tree

Service

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

Qry

UNIT
COST

EXTENDED
COST

UNIT
COST

EXTENDED
COST

Removal of Improvements
e 2x2lInlet-2LF

7 tons

e 12" Class Ill RCP- 16 LF
e Rock fill and Asphalt- approx.

Lump
Sum

$3,749.08

$7,588.00

Class 3 Excavation

9
Cubic
Yards

49.52

$445.68

100.00

$900.00

12” Class Ill RCP

16
Linear
Feet

113.53

$1,816.48

75.00

$1,200.00

2’ x 2’ Drop Inlet

2
Linear
Feet

776.86

$1,553.72

2500.00

$5,000.00

Curved Vane Grate and Frame

1
Each

$287.50

$3,500.00

Pavement Repair

11.7
Square
Yards

308.76

$3,606.64

100.00

$1,170.00

Subgrade Compaction

12
Square
Yards

18.57

$222.84

50.00

$600.00

3” Type 5 Aggregate (place over geotextile)

9
Square
Yards

19.41

$174.69

25.00

$225.00

Type 1 or 5 Aggregate

12
Square
Yards

10.87

$130.44

25.00

$300.00

10.

Full Depth Sawcut

41
Linear
Feet

10.52

$431.32

10.00

$441.00

11.

Dowel Bars

30
Each

7.66

$729.80

20.00

$500.00

12.

Type A Concrete Curb & Gutter

20
Linear
Feet

107.19

$2,143.80

60.00

$1,200.00

13.

Contractor Furnished Surveying
Disregard per Addendum 004

1
Lump
Sum

0.00

0.00




14.

Geotextile (mirafi HP370)

Commission Furnished

12
Square
Yards

0.00

0.00

15.

Total ext. cost

$14,792.00

Gaehle Grading

$22,624.00

Construction
Solutions Group

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

Qry

UNIT
COST

EXTENDED
COST

UNIT
COST

EXTENDED
COST

Removal of Improvements
e 2x2lInlet-2LF
e 12" Class Ill RCP- 16 LF
e Rock fill and Asphalt- approx.
7 tons

Lump
Sum

$6280.00

$7,500.00

Class 3 Excavation

9
Cubic
Yards

95.00

$855.00

255.56

$2300.00

12” Class Ill RCP

16
Linear
Feet

77.00

$1232.00

62.50

$1000.00

2’ x 2’ Drop Inlet

2
Linear
Feet

697.00

$1394.00

500.00

$1000.00

Curved Vane Grate and Frame

1
Each

431.00

$431.00

500.00

Pavement Repair

11.7
Square
Yards

318.00

$3720.00

341.88

$4000.00

Subgrade Compaction

12
Square
Yards

63.00

$756.00

41.67

$500.00

3” Type 5 Aggregate (place over geotextile)

9
Square
Yards

146.00

$1314.00

55.56

$500.00

Type 1 or 5 Aggregate

12
Square
Yards

150.00

$1800.00

58.33

$700.00

10.

Full Depth Sawcut

41
Linear
Feet

15.00

$615.00

4.88

$200.00

11.

Dowel Bars

30
Each

1.00

$30.00

10.00

$300.00

12.

Type A Concrete Curb & Gutter

20
Linear
Feet

100.00

$2000.00

40.00

$800.00

13.

Contractor Furnished Surveying
Disregard per Addendum 004

1
Lump
Sum

0.00

0.00

14.

Geotextile (mirafi HP370)

Commission Furnished

12
Square
Yards

0.00

0.00

15.

Total ext

. cost

$20,559.60

$19,500.00




