## Missouri Department of Transportation



St. Louis Metro District Barrett Station Road Ballwin, Mo. 63021 (314) 301-1440 Fax (314) 301-1437 www.modot.state.mo.us Toll Free 1-888 ASK MoDOT

Ed. Hassinger. District Engineer

Thank you for your response to our Request for Quotation: **SL14-001--RW Pipe Replacement-St. Louis COUNTY** For your information, the following is a tabulation of all responses which were received. If you have any questions,

please contact me at the address/phone number shown above.

\*\*Buyer: Terri Mount Sr. Procurement Agent\*\*

Posted 7/15/13 12:36 p.m.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	Kuesel Excavating		T & J Lawn & Tree Service	
			UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED
#			COST	COST	COST	COST
1.	Removal of Improvements  • 2 x 2 Inlet- 2 LF  • 12" Class III RCP- 16 LF  • Rock fill and Asphalt- approx.  7 tons	1 Lump Sum		\$3,749.08		\$7,588.00
2.	Class 3 Excavation	9 Cubic Yards	49.52	\$445.68	100.00	\$900.00
3.	12" Class III RCP	16 Linear Feet	113.53	\$1,816.48	75.00	\$1,200.00
4.	2' x 2' Drop Inlet	2 Linear Feet	776.86	\$1,553.72	2500.00	\$5,000.00
5.	Curved Vane Grate and Frame	1 Each		\$287.50		\$3,500.00
6.	Pavement Repair	11.7 Square Yards	308.76	\$3,606.64	100.00	\$1,170.00
7.	Subgrade Compaction	12 Square Yards	18.57	\$222.84	50.00	\$600.00
8.	3" Type 5 Aggregate (place over geotextile)	9 Square Yards	19.41	\$174.69	25.00	\$225.00
9.	Type 1 or 5 Aggregate	12 Square Yards	10.87	\$130.44	25.00	\$300.00
10.	Full Depth Sawcut	41 Linear Feet	10.52	\$431.32	10.00	\$441.00
11.	Dowel Bars	30 Each	7.66	\$729.80	20.00	\$500.00
12.	Type A Concrete Curb & Gutter	20 Linear Feet	107.19	\$2,143.80	60.00	\$1,200.00
13.	Contractor Furnished Surveying  Disregard per Addendum 004	1 Lump Sum		0.00		0.00

Commission Furnished   Yards	14.	Geotextile (mirafi HP370)	12		0.00		0.00
Saehle Grading		Commission Furnished	Square Yards				
TIEM	15.		Total ex	ct. cost	\$14,792.00		\$22,624.00
# COST COST COST COST COST COST COST 1. Removal of Improvements			Gaehle		Grading	Construction Solutions Group	
1.       Removal of Improvements       1       Lump       \$ 2 x 2 Inlet- 2 LF       \$ 12" Class III RCP- 16 LF       \$ 12" Class III RCP- 16 LF       \$ 80m       \$ 95.00       \$ 855.00       \$ 255.56       \$ 230         2.       Class 3 Excavation       9 Cubic Yards       77.00       \$ 1232.00       62.50       \$ 100         3.       12" Class III RCP       16 Linear Feet       77.00       \$ 1232.00       62.50       \$ 100         4.       2' x 2' Drop Inlet       2 Linear Feet       697.00       \$ 1394.00       500.00       \$ 100         5.       Curved Vane Grate and Frame       1 A31.00       \$ 431.00       \$ 500.00       \$ 500.0         6.       Pavement Repair       11.7       \$ 318.00       \$ 3720.00       341.88       \$ 400         7.       Subgrade Compaction       12 Square Yards       63.00       \$ 756.00       41.67       \$ 500         8.       3" Type 5 Aggregate (place over geotextile)       9 Square Yards       16.00       \$ 1314.00       55.56       \$ 500         9.       Type 1 or 5 Aggregate       12 Square Yards       15.00       \$ 1800.00       58.33       \$ 700         10.       Full Depth Sawcut       1 Square Yards       1 Square Yards       1 Square Yards       1 Square Y		DESCRIPTION	QTY				EXTENDED
2 x 2 Inlet- 2 LF   Sum   Su		-	4	COST		COST	COST
Cubic Yards   Substitute   Su	1.	<ul> <li>2 x 2 Inlet- 2 LF</li> <li>12" Class III RCP- 16 LF</li> <li>Rock fill and Asphalt- approx.</li> </ul>	Lump		\$6280.00		\$7,500.00
Linear Feet			Cubic	95.00	\$855.00	255.56	\$2300.00
Linear Feet	3.	12" Class III RCP	16 Linear	77.00	\$1232.00	62.50	\$1000.00
Each         15.10         \$13.00         \$3720.00         341.88         \$400           6.         Pavement Repair         11.7 Square Yards         318.00         \$3720.00         341.88         \$400           7.         Subgrade Compaction         12 Square Yards         63.00         \$756.00         41.67         \$500           8.         3" Type 5 Aggregate (place over geotextile)         9 Square Yards         146.00         \$1314.00         55.56         \$500           9.         Type 1 or 5 Aggregate         1 150.00         \$1800.00         58.33         \$700           10.         Full Depth Sawcut         41 Linear Feet         15.00         \$615.00         4.88         \$200           11.         Dowel Bars         30 Each         1.00         \$30.00         10.00         \$300           12.         Type A Concrete Curb & Gutter         20 Linear Feet         100.00         \$2000.00         40.00         \$800           13.         Contractor Furnished Surveying Disregard per Addendum 004         1 Lump Sum         0.00         0.00           14.         Geotextile (mirafi HP370)         12         0.00         0.00         0.00	4.	2' x 2' Drop Inlet	Linear	697.00	\$1394.00	500.00	\$1000.00
Square Yards   Squa	5.	Curved Vane Grate and Frame	1	431.00	\$431.00		500.00
Square Yards   Squa	6.	Pavement Repair	Square	318.00	\$3720.00	341.88	\$4000.00
Square Yards   Square Yards   Square Yards   Square Yards   150.00   \$1800.00   58.33   \$700		,	Square	63.00	\$756.00	41.67	\$500.00
Square Yards   15.00   \$615.00   4.88   \$200	8.	3" Type 5 Aggregate (place over geotextile)	Square	146.00	\$1314.00	55.56	\$500.00
Linear Feet	9.	Type 1 or 5 Aggregate	12 Square	150.00	\$1800.00	58.33	\$700.00
Each	10.	Full Depth Sawcut	41 Linear	15.00	\$615.00	4.88	\$200.00
Linear   Feet	11.	Dowel Bars		1.00	\$30.00	10.00	\$300.00
13. Contractor Furnished Surveying 1 Lump Sum 0.00 0.00	12.	Type A Concrete Curb & Gutter	20 Linear	100.00	\$2000.00	40.00	\$800.00
14. Geotextile (mirafi HP370) 12 0.00 0.00			1 Lump		0.00		0.00
		,	12 Square		0.00		0.00
Commission Furnished         Yards         \$20,559.60         \$19,5		Commission Furnished		cost	\$20 550 60		\$19,500.00